SJR93 INTRODUCED



- 1 G9Z826-1
- 2 By Senator Allen
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 25-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1	
2	
3	
4	SJR COMMENDING LIN MOORE FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL
5	ACHIEVEMENT.
6	
7	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
8	are proudly presented to Lin Moore on the occasion of his
9	retirement after 25 years of service to the Tuscaloosa
10	Housing Authority Board of Commissioners; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Moore has been the chairman of
12	Tuscaloosa's public housing commissioners for 15 years; he
13	was appointed to the board by then Mayor Al DuPont in 1998;
14	since then, the Tuscaloosa Housing Authority has gone
15	through massive transitions, including the devastation of
16	the Rosedale Court housing unit in the tornado in April of
17	2011; and
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Moore is one of the owners of
19	Pritchett-Moore Incorporated, a company that is both a real
20	estate company and an insurance agency; and
21	WHEREAS, Mr. Moore feels his retirement comes at a
22	good time; the full-time executive director, Chris Hall, and
23	his staff are top-notch and the Housing Authority is in good
24	condition from top to bottom; and
25	WHEREAS, Mr. Moore is especially proud of the new
26	homeowners the Tuscaloosa Housing Authority has helped; the
27	authority developed Cordell Heights, Bernice Houston
28	Estates, and Springer Phase One and Phase Two; houses in

SALVO OF ALANDAY

SJR93 INTRODUCED

29	these developments are owned by people who were formerly in
30	public housing or Section 8 housing and have been able to
31	graduate to home ownership; and
32	WHEREAS, Mr. Moore says, "It has been really
33	gratifying, knowing we have done that as a housing authority
34	with the help of all our community partners; to see someone
35	on the ribbon cutting day get the keys to their first home,
36	maybe it was a dream they never thought they could achieve,
37	it brings things back to where you see what is important";
38	and
39	WHEREAS, through the years, Lin Moore has earned
40	immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional
41	abilities, and he is truly deserving of special recognition,
42	now therefore,
43	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4 4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Lin Moore is highly honored
45	and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in
46	deepest admiration and appreciation, along with best wishes
47	for all future endeavors.